O I M L  C e r t i f i c a t e
Issuing Authority NMi Certin B.V., OIML Issuing Authority NL1
15 April 2019
C. Oosterman
Head Certification Board
NMi Certin B.V.
Thijsseweg 11
2629 JA Delft

Table 1 General characteristics
Maximum pressure 10,5 bar(g)
Intended for the measurement of
Low viscosity mineral oils with
a maximum viscosity of 5 mPa∙s
Table 2 Flow characteristics of mechanical model of the gas extractor
Type
Qmax
[L/min]
Diameter
In-/Outlet
[mm]
Effective volume
[L]
Remarks
TCS-745-20 568 20 9,8
TCS-745-30 1136 30 9,8
Table 3 Flow characteristics of electronic model of the gas extractor
Type
Qmax
[L/min]
Diameter
In-/Outlet
[mm]
Effective volume
[L]
Remarks
TCS-748-20 568 20 3,7 (1)
TCS-748-30 1136 30 4,3 (1)
TCS-748-40 2271 40 8,3 (1)
TCS-749-20 568 20 9,8 (1)
TCS-749-30 1136 30 9,8 (1)
(1) Also intended for road tankers.